Race 1
Saturday, March 6, 2021

Final Elimination
6465 Cooper Chun Vancouver WA '98 Mullis Chev 572 5.20 0.052 5.259 128.90
W769 Roger Phillips Modesto CA '69 Nova Chev 424 6.54 0.018 6.538 103.20

Box Elimination

6465 Cooper Chun Vancouver WA '98 Mullis Chev 572 5.22 0.004 5.228 129.57
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA '69 Maverick Ford 547 5.79 0.014 5806 118.91

No Box Elimination

W769 Roger Phillips Modesto CA '69 Nova Chev 424 6.52 0.037 6.569 102.99
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon 6.50 0.109 6.488 104.29

Team Points Race 1
Shit Show 17
Snitches Git Stitches 16
Ballers 15
Eliminators 11
12 Pack

Killer

Shot Callers

Bako

4 Tops and a Bottom
5150

Drag Race Machine
Whoompers
Vacavillians
Stragglers
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BOX Elimination Results

ROUND 1

7316
7700

7163
J789

7067
K781

7441
7451

73
759M

7099
H704

T03F
7166

M786
7064

AT23
7161

7319
7152

7504
7529

H751
7174

798J
673K

5863
7933

B730
7525

6728
BYE

1772
6994

787E
718

J730
J762

H731
7715

N766
798A

14l
6696

601K
7321

H717
C708

Ron Nickels
Phillip Duerr

Randy Cloud
Jake Wood
Pete Verdegaal
Brian Kam
Sean Eling
Todd Ross
Andrew Olson
John Propp
Ken McConnell
Jason Hoffman
Joe Froome
Adam Hicks
Sean Mclnnes
Rob Knoles
Cody Cloud
Sam Tucker
Tanner Hiatt
Ron Kelly JR
Bill Wood

Eric Wautier

Bobby Hartshorn
Udo Richter

Joe Leavitt
Kevin Shearer
Rod Hartzell
Albert Molinari
Robert Butler
Chaysse Trimp

John Collecchi

Janice Myhre
Giovanni Collecchi

Dennis Paz
Richard Tucker

Steve Jazlovsky
Joe Brown

Herk Usrey
Tim Koehler

Ken Parks
Bill Bothelo

David Myhre
Wayne Poe

Jim Glenn
Jody George

Matt Hartzell
Robert Bagley Jr

Livermore CA
Colfax CA

Galt CA
Redding CA

Knights Ferry CA
Pacifica CA

Rohnert Park CA
Granite Bay CA

Sacramento CA
Auburn CA

Red Bluff CA
Vacaville CA

Red Bluff CA
Nevada City CA

Valley Springs CA
Sheridan CA

Galt CA
Redding CA

Sparks NV
San Leandro CA

Redding CA
Lockeford CA

Oroville CA
Oakley CA

Carmichael CA
Belfair WA

Modesto CA
Wilton CA

Citrus Heights CA
Maple Valley WA

Sheridan CA
Maple Valley WA

Stockton CA
Acampo CA
San Jose CA
Vacaville CA
Modesto CA
Lodi CA
Placerville CA
Smith NV
Sheridan CA
Vancouver WA
Ridgefield WA
Bakersfield CA

Modesto CA
Oakdale CA

Race 1
Saturday, March 6, 2021

'64 Olds 442
'10 Racecraft

'69 Maverick
old dragster
'68 Cuda

'88 Firebird
'91 Corvette
'02 Dragster
'70 Camaro
'10 Sarmento
'98 Victory
'72 Nova

12 Yancer
"14 TNT

'78 Camaro
'69 Camaro

'64 Falcon
'32 Bantam

"7 TNT
'67 Chev 11 SS

'99 Victory
‘72 Vega

'02 Worthy
'95 Victory

Nova
'27 Ford

'64 Nova
'02 Trans Am

'66 Chevelle SS
'08 Worthy

'00 Uyehara
'12 Phantom

'65 El Camino
'67 Camaro

'12 Mustang
70 Duster

'65 Nova
'86 Camaro

'72 240Z
'05 Grand Am

Cavalier
'02 Mullis

'69 Firebird
'84 Regal

'65 El Camino
74 Vega

Chev 398
Ford 547

Mopr 572

Chev 355
Chev 565

Chev 540
Chev 565

Chev 434
Chev 414

Chev 582
Chev 622

Chev 355
Chev

Ford 460
Mopr 470

Suns 615
Chev 373

Chev 632
Chev 406

Chev
Chev 396

Suns 565

Chev 421
Chev LS1

Chev 555

Chev

Chev 400
Chev 393

Ford 5.0
Chrys 418

Chev 427
RM 565

Chev 355
Chev 598

Chev 415
Chev 468

RM 412
Chev 500

Chev 555
Chev 350

6.88
427

5.80
513

5.84
6.64

6.51
5.08

5.69
4.68

5.36
6.85

4.91
4.60

6.43
6.48

6.49
5.35

4.51
6.07

4.84
5.94

4.66
6.02

6.05
5.23

6.07
7.39

6.24
5.63

4.99

5.04
4.94

6.76
6.53

8.29
6.41

6.74
5.75

6.66
5.15

5.82
5.24

6.29
6.92

6.15
7.54

0.004
0.018

0.013
0.054

0.006

-0.007

0.023
0.019

0.051

0.045

-0.007

0.018

-0.021

0.011
0.026

0.038

-0.002

0.017
0.065

0.024

-0.143

0.071

-0.006

0.014

-0.028

0.139

-0.006

0.019

-0.029

0.008

0.037
0.087

0.042

-0.012

0.030
0.063

0.005
0.027

0.043
0.025

0.003
0.016

0.002
0.133

0.104

-0.010

6.969
4.551

5.811
5.125

5.842
6.623

6.534
5.067

5.725

5.350
6.915

4.913
4.622

6.452
6.511

6.492
5.384

4.537
6.096

4.838
5.950

4.645
6.031

6.045
5.294

6.091
7.395

6.245
5.639

4.945

5.043
5.110

6.776
6.518

8.237
6.320

6.756
5.674

6.711
4.864

5.824
5.252

6.372
7.073

6.125
7.527

92.76
125.08

119.16
134.74

117.97
103.44

103.60
137.55

121.57

131.84
102.58

143.60
138.74

103.18
103.90

11147
124.91

142.67
117.21

145.77
116.73

149.71
113.31

113.47
130.33

113.97
92.54

109.94
123.50

139.41

136.41
138.70

99.17
108.05

78.02
101.56

103.51
121.75

98.61
133.68

116.51
123.35

107.40
107.86

111.82
92.10



6465 Cooper Chun
D731 John Carvahlo

Y798 Jen Leavitt
764K Katie Reyes

ROUND 2

7174 Udo Richter
7933 Albert Molinari

798J Joe Leavitt
K781 Brian Kam

7319 Tanner Hiatt
718 Richard Tucker

7529 Eric Wautier
73 Andrew Olson

7064 Rob Knoles
H704 Jason Hoffman

J789 Jake Wood
7163 Randy Cloud

7772 Janice Myhre
7441 Sean Eling

7067 Pete Verdegaal
5863 Rod Hartzell

7161 Sam Tucker
759M John Propp

7504 Bill Wood
7525 Chaysse Trimp

M786 Sean Mclnnes
Y798 Jen Leavitt

7451 Todd Ross
A723 Cody Cloud

B730 Robert Butler
H751 Bobby Hartshorn

703F Joe Froome
7316 Ron Nickels

6728 John Collecchi
7099 Ken McConnell

H731 Herk Usrey
764K Katie Reyes

H717 Matt Hartzell
7321 Jody George

J730 Steve Jazlovsky
6994 Giovanni Collecchi

787E Dennis Paz
J762 Joe Brown

N766 Ken Parks
7715 Tim Koehler

673K Kevin Shearer
7084 Marty Ceniceros

6465 Cooper Chun
D731 John Carvahlo

7 David Myhre
C708 Robert Bagley Jr

601K Jim Glenn
BYE

ROUND 3

7441 Sean Eling
7319 Tanner Hiatt

73 Andrew Olson
5863 Rod Hartzell

Vancouver WA
Modesto CA

Carmichael CA
Tracy CA

Oakley CA
Wilton CA

Carmichael CA
Pacifica CA
Sparks NV
Acampo CA
Lockeford CA
Sacramento CA
Sheridan CA
Vacaville CA
Redding CA
Galt CA
Sheridan CA
Rohnert Park CA
Knights Ferry CA
Modesto CA
Redding CA
Auburn CA

Redding CA

Valley Springs CA
Carmichael CA

Granite Bay CA
Galt CA

Citrus Heights CA
Oroville CA

Red Bluff CA
Livermore CA

Maple Valley WA
Red Bluff CA

Modesto CA
Tracy CA

Modesto CA
Bakersfield CA

San Jose CA
Maple Valley WA

Stockton CA
Vacaville CA

Placerville CA
Lodi CA

Belfair WA
Redding CA

Vancouver WA
Modesto CA

Sheridan CA
Oakdale CA

Ridgefield WA

Rohnert Park CA
Sparks NV

Sacramento CA
Modesto CA

'98 Mullis
'67 Camaro

Chevy Luv
'16 Racecraft

'95 Victory
'02 Trans Am

Nova

'88 Firebird
"17 TNT

'67 Camaro
'72 Vega

'70 Camaro
'69 Camaro
'72 Nova

old dragster
'69 Maverick
'00 Uyehara
'91 Corvette
'68 Cuda

'64 Nova

'32 Bantam
'10 Sarmento

'99 Victory

'78 Camaro
Chevy Luv

'02 Dragster
'64 Falcon

'66 Chevelle SS
'02 Worthy

12 Yancer
'64 Olds 442

'08 Worthy
'98 Victory

'65 Nova
'16 Racecraft

'65 El Camino
'84 Regal

'12 Mustang
'12 Phantom

'65 El Camino
'70 Duster

'72 240Z
'86 Camaro

‘27 Ford
'02 Uyehara

'98 Mullis
'67 Camaro

Cavalier
‘74 Vega

'69 Firebird

'91 Corvette
"17 INT

'70 Camaro
'64 Nova

Chev 572
Shaf 540

Chev 588

Chev 396
Chev LS1

Suns 615
Chev 393

Chev 406
Chev 540

Chev
Chev 414

Ford 547

Chev
Chev 355

Mopr 572
Chev 421

Mopr 470
Chev 565

Chev 632
Chev 355

Chev 565
Ford 460

Chev 555
Chev

Chev 582

Chev 434

Chev 427
Chev 588

Chev 555
Chev 500

Ford 5.0

Chev 400
Chrys 418

Chev 355
RM 565

Suns 565
Chev 521

Chev 572
Shaf 540

Chev 415
Chev 350

RM 412

Chev 355
Suns 615

Chev 540
Chev 421

5.22
6.29

6.55
4.78

6.04
7.39

6.05
6.62

4.51
6.51

5.95
5.72

6.51
6.88

5.13
5.80

5.04
6.52

5.84
6.08

5.36
4.68

4.84
5.64

6.43
6.59

5.07
6.49

6.24
4.65

4.92
6.90

4.94
5.35

6.74
4.79

6.13
6.33

8.20
4.92

6.76
6.32

6.70
5.65

5.28
5.10

5.21
6.29

5.82
7.55

6.28

6.50
4.52

5.73
6.09

0.005
0.021

0.024
0.047

0.073
0.022

0.024
0.039

0.016
0.091

0.007
0.021

0.000

-0.010

0.089

-0.022

0.006
0.017

0.116

-0.002

0.058
0.146

0.007
0.011

0.019

-0.006

0.038

-0.014

0.014

-0.012

0.036

-0.006

0.029
0.059

0.057
0.017

0.074

-0.001

0.039

-0.063

0.064
0.060

0.002

-0.007

0.204

-0.023

0.018
0.101

0.026
0.067

0.004

0.015

-0.011

0.000
0.047

5.222
6.309

6.602
4.811

6.545
7.376

6.042
6.606

4.544
6.521

5.961
5.735

6.493
6.809

5.128
5.805

5.051
6.517

5.845
6.187

5.362
4.740

4.864
5.671

6.415
6.586

5.031
6.500

6.234
4.681

4.899
6.903

4.946
5.393

6.811
4.784

6.140
6.310

8.383
5.203

6.799
6.390

6.688
5.686

5.262
5.190

5.234
6.297

5.834
7.525

6.262

6.496
4.531

5.760
6.092

130.44
109.04

104.90
144.81

111.24
92.57

11313
102.30

143.35
107.77

113.84
121.29

103.76
101.62

134.43
119.26

136.75
104.27

117.84
110.66

126.68
144.36

144.67
115.83

105.41
105.29

138.22
111.03

110.18
148.66

143.51
99.82

138.67
131.36

103.25
145.93

110.05
111.92

87.73
108.38

94.05
103.13

102.41
124.55

130.66
137.25

127.45
108.99

112.61
92.10

111.24

105.74
154.21

117.10
113.44



A723 Cody Cloud
7316 Ron Nickels

M786 Sean Mclnnes
703F Joe Froome

787E Dennis Paz
7529 Eric Wautier

B730 Robert Butler
7067 Pete Verdegaal

H751 Bobby Hartshorn
7099 Ken McConnell

7772 Janice Myhre
673K Kevin Shearer

7161 Sam Tucker
H731 Herk Usrey

7174 Udo Richter
7451 Todd Ross

J730 Steve Jazlovsky
J789 Jake Wood

6465 Cooper Chun
798J Joe Leavitt

7163 Randy Cloud
7504 Bill Wood

Y798 Jen Leavitt
6728 John Collecchi

H717 Matt Hartzell
N766 Ken Parks

7 David Myhre
601K Jim Glenn

7064 Rob Knoles
BYE

ROUND 4

787E Dennis Paz
7064 Rob Knoles

7163 Randy Cloud
Y798 Jen Leavitt

7161 Sam Tucker
7441 Sean Eling

7174 Udo Richter
M786 Sean Mclnnes

7772 Janice Myhre
B730 Robert Butler

H717 Matt Hartzell
J730 Steve Jazlovsky

H751 Bobby Hartshorn
A723 Cody Cloud

6465 Cooper Chun

71 David Myhre
73 Andrew Olson
BYE

ROUND 5

73 Andrew Olson

787E Dennis Paz

7163 Randy Cloud
H717 Matt Hartzell

7772 Janice Myhre
H751 Bobby Hartshorn

6465 Cooper Chun
7161 Sam Tucker

Galt CA
Livermore CA

Valley Springs CA
Red Bluff CA

Stockton CA
Lockeford CA

Citrus Heights CA
Knights Ferry CA

Oroville CA
Red Bluff CA

Sheridan CA
Belfair WA

Redding CA
Modesto CA

Oakley CA
Granite Bay CA

San Jose CA
Redding CA

Vancouver WA
Carmichael CA

Galt CA
Redding CA

Carmichael CA
Maple Valley WA

Modesto CA
Placerville CA

Sheridan CA
Ridgefield WA

Sheridan CA

Stockton CA
Sheridan CA

Galt CA
Carmichael CA

Redding CA
Rohnert Park CA

Oakley CA
Valley Springs CA
Sheridan CA
Citrus Heights CA

Modesto CA
San Jose CA

Oroville CA
Galt CA

Vancouver WA
Sheridan CA

Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA
Stockton CA

Galt CA
Modesto CA

Sheridan CA
Oroville CA

Vancouver WA
Redding CA

'64 Falcon
'64 Olds 442

'78 Camaro
'12 Yancer

'65 El Camino
72 Vega

'66 Chevelle SS
'68 Cuda

'02 Worthy
'98 Victory

'00 Uyehara
'27 Ford

'32 Bantam
'65 Nova

'95 Victory
'02 Dragster
'12 Mustang
old dragster
'98 Mullis
Nova

'69 Maverick
'99 Victory
Chevy Luv
'08 Worthy

'65 El Camino
'72 240Z
Cavalier

'69 Firebird

'69 Camaro

'65 El Camino
'69 Camaro

'69 Maverick
Chevy Luv

'32 Bantam
'91 Corvette
'95 Victory
'78 Camaro
'00 Uyehara
'66 Chevelle SS
'65 El Camino
'12 Mustang
'02 Worthy
'64 Falcon

'98 Mullis
Cavalier

'70 Camaro

'70 Camaro
'65 El Camino

'69 Maverick
'65 El Camino

'00 Uyehara
'02 Worthy

'98 Mullis
'32 Bantam

Ford 460

Chev 355
Chev 582

Chev 400
Chev 406

Chev 555
Mopr 572

Chev
Chev 434

Chev
Suns 565

Mopr 470
Chev 427

Chev 396
Chev 565

Ford 5.0
Chev 572

Ford 547
Chev 632

Chev 555
Chev 355

Chev 415
RM 412

Chev

Chev 400
Chev

Ford 547

Mopr 470
Chev 355

Chev 396
Chev 355

Chev
Chev 555

Chev 555
Ford 5.0

Chev
Ford 460

Chev 572
Chev 415

Chev 540

Chev 540
Chev 400

Ford 547
Chev 555

Chev
Chev

Chev 572
Mopr 470

6.50
6.90

6.41
4.89

6.76
5.95

6.23
5.84

4.68
5.40

5.04
5.23

5.36
6.80

6.04
5.04

8.29
5.12

5.21
6.04

5.79
4.86

6.59
4.92

6.13
6.71

5.81
6.30

6.49

6.76
6.48

5.79
6.59

5.36
6.49

6.04
6.41

5.05
6.23

6.13
8.27

4.67
6.49

5.21
5.81

5.73

5.72
6.76

5.79
6.12

5.05
4.67

5.21
5.36

0.045
0.099

0.033
0.009

0.017
0.047

0.040

-0.001

0.020
0.026

0.002
0.006

0.020
0.058

0.106
0.213

0.032
0.052

0.025
0.013

0.002

-0.004

0.045
0.106

0.016
0.093

0.004
0.023

0.014

0.059

-0.007

0.001
0.055

0.014
0.020

0.000
0.025

0.008
0.061

0.075

-0.015

0.036
0.030

0.007
0.029

0.005

0.009
0.057

0.013
0.109

0.030
0.014

0.012
0.024

6.505
6.915

6.413
4.921

6.785
5.959

6.241
5.865

4.677
5.350

5.054
5.250

5.368
6.787

6.102
5.024

8.321
5.104

5.215
6.023

5.799
4.866

6.595
4.996

6.189
6.744

5.822
6.296

6.483

6.760
6.481

5.813
6.581

5.365
6.521

6.047
6.390

5.058
6.237

6.098
8.432

4.673
6.472

5.230
5.824

5.715

5.732
6.799

5.813
6.142

5.046
4.662

5.214
5.359

108.64
94.39

105.44
143.29

94.25
115.87

110.56
117.66

149.28
127.52

137.00
130.73

126.70
102.11

102.50
138.50

87.14
135.20

131.93
113.79

119.56
144.88

103.39
139.24

107.32
102.72

113.34
108.95

103.86

97.38
103.95

115.90
105.47

126.68
101.01

112.85
105.79

136.68
110.24

113.25
87.54

148.89
111.52

129.21
115.30

121.62

117.07
93.31

115.49
108.88

136.94
148.89

130.72
126.65



7174 Udo Richter
BYE

ROUND 6

7163 Randy Cloud
7772 Janice Myhre

6465 Cooper Chun
7174 Udo Richter

73 Andrew Olson
BYE

ROUND 7

6465 Cooper Chun
73 Andrew Olson

7163 Randy Cloud
BYE

ROUND 8

6465 Cooper Chun
7163 Randy Cloud

Oakley CA

Galt CA
Sheridan CA

Vancouver WA
Oakley CA

Sacramento CA

Vancouver WA
Sacramento CA

Galt CA

Vancouver WA
Galt CA

'95 Victory

'69 Maverick
'00 Uyehara

'98 Mullis
'95 Victory

'70 Camaro

'98 Mullis
'70 Camaro

'69 Maverick

'98 Mullis
'69 Maverick

Chev 396

Ford 547
Chev

Chev 572
Chev 396

Chev 540

Chev 572
Chev 540

Ford 547

Chev 572
Ford 547

6.04

5.79
5.04

5.20
6.02

5.72

5.20
5.7

5.79

5.22
5.79

0.029

0.009
0.025

0.011
0.221

0.014

-0.827
-0.020

0.004
0.014

6.025

5.803
5.056

5.370
6.098

5.322
14.709

5.228
5.806

113.20

119.27
136.23

116.64
112.85

115.38
46.20

129.57
118.91



NO BOX Elimination Results

ROUND 1

601K
200

7321
787E

6465X
7

N792
C729

6696
G794

51
M709

H724
738A

J730
300

J755
C708
77
7307
7669
H768
7
686
F741
R710
B606
J743
17
F764
7291
7857
P772
703V

H731
J782

F769
N750

W769
D731

266X
69

50
R717

N766
E712

R749
7355

W700
J749

Jim Glenn
Brandon Golobe

Jody George
Dennis Paz
David Chun Jr
Tony Golobe
Jacob Najar
Vince Cardinale
Wayne Poe

Jay Greiner
Shawn Peterson
Danny Cole

Ryan Haluska
Don Momi

Steve Jazlovsky
John Wasso

Dean Kirkman
Robert Bagley

Anthony Wasso
Danny Valdez

Jeff LaSalle

Henry G. Roberson
Larry Gilley

Bill Huntington
Frank Stanley
Robert Crum

Kip Poole
JR Stanley

Scott McKenna
Cliff Hall

Gus Stanko
John Gray
Stephanie Paz
Linda Valdez
Herk Usrey

Jon Andrews
Tom Marchessano
Norm Bergman
Roger Phillips
John Carvalho
Tony Citro
Joshua Stanley
Trevor Najar
Doug Rudd

Ken Parks

Bob Stanley
John Tobias
Chad Loge
Wesley Eisinga
Mike Eling

Ridgefield WA
Sebastopol CA

Bakersfield CA
Stockton CA

Vancouver WA
Sebastopol CA

Vacaville CA
San Francisco
Vancouver WA
South San Francisco
Vacaville CA
Orangevale CA
Cotati CA
Stockton CA
San Jose CA
Roseville CA
Madera CA
Oakdale CA
Vacaville CA
Bakersfield CA
Cloverdale CA
North Highlands CA
Hilmar CA
Hickory KY
Vacaville CA
Chico CA
Poulsbo WA

Dublin CA
Carmichael CA

W Sacramento CA
Vacaville CA

Cloverdale CA
Bakersfield CA

Modesto CA
Anderson CA

Roseville CA
Concord CA

Modesto CA
Modesto CA

Oakley CA
Vacaville CA

Vacaville CA
Wilton CA

Placerville CA
Merced CA

Emmett ID
Brentwood CA

Ripon CA
Rohnert Park CA

Race 1

Saturday, March 6, 2021

'69 Firebird
'17 Camaro SS

'84 Regal

'65 EI Camino
'99 Dragster

'19 Chevy ZR1
'95 Mustang

'00 Lexus SC300
'02 Mullis

‘74 Ventura

19 Corvette

'69 Camaro

'99 GMC Sierra
'38 Chevy Sedan
'12 Mustang
Mustang

'55 Chevy

74 Vega

'57 Chevy PU
'69 Camaro

'67 Dodge RIT
'84 Mustang

'69 Dart
'20 Tacoma

'69 Camaro
'63
'79 Malibu

'68 Camaro
'64 Falcon

'69 Camaro

'72 Demon

Nova

'67 Camaro

'65 Nova

73 Chevy Pick Up
'69 Camaro

'66 Mustang

'69 Nova

'67 Camaro

'75 Camaro

'04 Lightning
'64 Fairlane

'72 Datsun 240Z
‘81 Trans Am

'17 Dragster
70 GTX

'69 Valiant
'65 El Camino

412

Chev 500
Chev 400

Chev 572

Ford 565
Lex 3.0L

Chev 468

Chev 363

Chev 540
Ford 5.0

Chev 350
Chev

Ford 306
Dodge 340

Chev 406
Chev 360

Chev 383

340

Chev 496
Chev 406

Chev 427
Chev

Chev 406

Chev 424
Chev 540

Chev 496

Ford 408

Chev 355
Chev 360

Ply 440

Dodg 496
Chev 540

6.39
7.40

6.34
6.76

5.24
6.50

5.86
10.23

5.92
6.75

6.56
6.61

8.86
5.87
8.20
8.60

6.36
7.56

7.49
6.26

6.43
7.24

6.71
10.49

6.48
6.53

7.07
10.25

7.05
6.49

6.18
6.82

6.16
6.65

6.76
6.20

6.18
6.71

6.53
6.28

6.42
717

1.75
6.69

6.66
7.11

5.98
6.54

5.94
6.50

0.009
0.174

0.059

-0.001

0.021
0.063

0.099

-0.039

0.064
0.082

0.100

-0.008

-0.038
-0.782

0.017
0.104

0.012
0.011

0.087

-0.046

0.015
0.025

0.034
0.017

0.022
0.040

0.007
0.295

0.027
0.041

0.157

-0.010

0.029
0.035

0.061
0.051

0.028

-0.034

0.016
0.098

0.166

-0.202

0.145

-0.001

0.083

-0.039

0.026
0.070

0.038
0.033

6.550  99.26
7397 94.10

6.332 111.29
6.774  99.14

5.238 127.63
6.456 112.01

5.832 118.30
10.177  69.01

6.010 114.75
6.726 101.04

7.265 114.19
6.642 103.00

8.878 76.93
9.244  45.16

8.678  70.76
9.288 83.78

6.376 108.20
7550 91.44

7577  83.63
6.418  98.74

6.442 106.29
7230  93.83

6.757  93.06
10.626  68.45

6.507 105.30
6.552 103.29

7293  77.95
10.321  67.03

7.075  98.26
6.503 104.38

6.120 111.24
6.817  97.89

6.181 109.19
6.689 103.43

6.780 102.42
6.196 105.32

6.178 111.08
6.701  96.04

6.581  97.67
6.308 110.96

6.411 106.50
7.319  100.49

7814 9128
7.09% 9270

6.664 102.52
7135  90.75

6.005 105.79
6.552  98.61

5.947 114.74
6.496 103.45



N701 Dave Shaeffer
700J Justin Short

D716 Dwayne Opperman
H717 Matt Hartzell

7 David Myhre
T703 John Victorino

1947 Chuck Adams
7054 Madison Hanser

ROUND 2

R717 Doug Rudd
N750 Norm Bergman
W769 Roger Phillips
p772 Stephanie Paz
F764 Cliff Hall

J782 Jon Andrews
C729 Vince Cardinale
G794 Jay Greiner
R749 John Tobias
R710 Robert Crum
7669 Jeff LaSalle

51 Shawn Peterson
H724 Ryan Haluska
7291 Gus Stanko
T38A Don Momi

J743 JR Stanley

200 Brandon Golobe
Zn17 Scott McKenna
B606 Kip Poole

7 Tony Golobe
J749 Mike Eling

777 Anthony Wasso
M709 Danny Cole
F741 Frank Stanley

F769 Tom Marchessano
N792 Jacob Najar

50 Trevor Najar
J755 Dean Kirkman
69 Joshua Stanley

7857 John Gray

7355 Chad Loge
E712 Bob Stanley

H768 Henry G. Roberson
700J Justin Short

N701 Dave Shaeffer
7054 Madison Hanser

T703 John Victorino
W700 Wesley Eisinga

H731 Herk Usrey
266X Tony Citro

77 Larry Gilley
703V Linda Valdez

7321 Jody George
J730 Steve Jazlovsky

7307 Danny Valdez
1047 Chuck Adams

601K Jim Glenn
787E Dennis Paz

7 David Myhre
N766 Ken Parks

Auburn CA

Napa CA
Modesto CA

Sheridan CA
Novato CA

West Sacramento CA
Cool CA

Wilton CA
Concord CA

Modesto CA
Cloverdale CA

Carmichael CA
Anderson CA

San Francisco
South San Francisco

Emmett ID
Chico CA

Cloverdale CA
Vacaville CA

Cotati CA
W Sacramento CA

Stockton CA

Sebastopol CA
Dublin CA

Poulsbo WA
Sebastopol CA

Rohnert Park CA
Vacaville CA

Orangevale CA
Vacaville CA

Roseville CA
Vacaville CA

Vacaville CA
Madera CA

Vacaville CA
Vacaville CA

Brentwood CA
Merced CA

North Highlands CA

Auburn CA
Cool CA

Novato CA
Ripon CA

Modesto CA
Oakley CA

Hilmar CA
Bakersfield CA

Bakersfield CA
San Jose CA

Bakersfield CA
West Sacramento CA

Ridgefield WA
Stockton CA

Sheridan CA
Placerville CA

'66 Mustang
'97 GMC Sonoma

'67 Camaro
'65 El Camino
Chev $10

'98 S-10

'47 Chevy
'82 Camaro

'64 Fairlane
'66 Mustang

'69 Nova

Nova

'64 Falcon

73 Chevy Pick Up
'00 Lexus SC300
'74 Ventura

'17 Dragster

'63

'67 Dodge RIT
'19 Corvette

'99 GMC Sierra
'69 Camaro

'38 Chevy Sedan

17 Camaro SS
'68 Camaro

'79 Malibu

'19 Chevy ZR1
'65 El Camino
'57 Chevy PU
'69 Camaro
'69 Camaro
'69 Camaro
'95 Mustang
'04 Lightning
'55 Chevy

'72 Demon

'70 GTX
‘81 Trans Am

'84 Mustang
'97 GMC Sonoma

'66 Mustang
'82 Camaro
'98 S-10

'69 Valiant

'65 Nova
'75 Camaro

'69 Dart

'67 Camaro
'84 Regal

'12 Mustang
'69 Camaro
'47 Chevy

'69 Firebird
'65 El Camino

Chev $10
'72 Datsun 240Z

Ford 427
Chev 383

Chev 555

Kidd 355

Chev 350
Chev 406

Ford 408

Chev 424
Chev 496

Chev
Lex 3.0L

Chev 406

Chev 540

Chev 383
Chev 360

Chev 540
Chev

Chev 363

Chev 406
Ford 565

340

Ply 440
Chev 360

Ford 306
Chev 383

Ford 427
Chev 406

Kidd 355
Dodg 496

Chev 427
Chev 496

Dodge 340
Chev 406

Chev 500
Ford 5.0

Chev 350
412
Chev 400

Chev 355

6.35
7.67

7.33
6.15

6.51
7.55

11.98
6.05

7.00
6.69

6.54
6.17

6.49
6.19

10.23
6.73

5.99
6.54

6.43
6.40

8.88
6.14

5.87
10.40

735
7.07

7.04
6.40

6.49
749

6.62
6.48

6.18
5.84

7.78
6.36

747
6.81

6.54
7.1

7.23
7.67

6.36
6.02

7.61
5.94

6.74
6.41

6.72
6.65

6.33
8.27

6.26
11.93

6.28
6.77

6.52
6.68

0.016
0.034

0.006

-0.053

0.023
0.035

0.018
0.143

0.128
0.126

0.018

-0.048

0.015

-0.004

0.044
0.057

-0.004
-0.032

0.020
0.176

0.027
0.141

0.089
0.054

0.138

-0.023

0.021

-0.001

0.051

-0.022

0.009
0.070

0.014
0.013

0.078
0.103

0.077
0.075

0.049
0.114

0.036
0.052

0.021
0.048

0.058

-0.005

0.021
0.061

0.048

-1.393

0.029
0.032

0.001
0.086

0.027
0.046

0.029
0.020

6.394
7.839

7.330
6.141

6.564
7.615

11.987
6.023

7.036
6.735

6.524
6.187

6.533
6.223

10.232
6.791

5.961
6.576

6.605
6.974

8.895
6.157

5.971
10.570
7.425
7.119

7.061
6.484

6.498
7.577

6.651
6.512

6.209
5.887

7.805
6.357

7.208
6.864

6.680
7.362

7.221
7.654

6.394
6.054

7.594
5.992

6.771
6.407

6.822
8.273

6.347
8.258

6.523
11.919

6.307
6.761

6.534
6.709

95.13
74.83

92.21
112.50

98.98
91.43

53.66
113.58

95.74
98.03

105.47
111.08

105.59
109.06

69.31
98.53

112.86
103.34

88.23
111.45

77.58
110.53

98.77
66.82

93.71
97.91

95.63
111.67

103.44
83.37

99.00
105.06

110.83
116.47

91.27
108.51

102.07
96.96

87.36
91.36

93.18
88.28

98.74
113.30

89.77
108.35

103.28
106.69

87.29
103.32

110.30
84.69

102.93
53.65

106.99
99.44

102.79
101.45



6465X  David Chun Jr
C708 Robert Bagley

D731 John Carvalho
6696 Wayne Poe

D716 Dwayne Opperman
BYE

ROUND 3

F764 Cliff Hall

738A Don Momi

7321 Jody George
266X Tony Citro

C729 Vince Cardinale
69 Joshua Stanley
H724 Ryan Haluska
N792 Jacob Najar
F741 Frank Stanley
T703 John Victorino
7669 Jeff LaSalle

50 Trevor Najar
B606 Kip Poole

7291 Gus Stanko
717 Scott McKenna
51 Shawn Peterson
J730 Steve Jazlovsky
R749 John Tobias
M709 Danny Cole

200 Brandon Golobe
R717 Doug Rudd
D716 Dwayne Opperman
7355 Chad Loge
H731 Herk Usrey
H768 Henry G. Roberson
F769 Tom Marchessano
1947 Chuck Adams
J755 Dean Kirkman
6696 Wayne Poe
p772 Stephanie Paz
6465X  David Chun Jr
N701 Dave Shaeffer
D731 John Carvalho
W700 Wesley Eisinga
J749 Mike Eling
601K Jim Glenn

77 Larry Gilley

71 David Myhre
W769 Roger Phillips
N766 Ken Parks

7307 Danny Valdez
BYE

ROUND 4

F764 Cliff Hall
J730 Steve Jazlovsky

H724 Ryan Haluska
6696 Wayne Poe

6465X  David Chun Jr
7321 Jody George

17 Scott McKenna
7307 Danny Valdez

Vancouver WA
Oakdale CA

Modesto CA
Vancouver WA

Napa CA

Carmichael CA
Stockton CA

Bakersfield CA
Oakley CA

San Francisco
Vacaville CA

Cotati CA
Vacaville CA

Vacaville CA
Novato CA

Cloverdale CA
Vacaville CA

Poulsbo WA
W Sacramento CA

Dublin CA
Vacaville CA

San Jose CA
Emmett ID

Orangevale CA
Sebastopol CA

Wilton CA
Napa CA

Brentwood CA
Modesto CA

North Highlands CA
Roseville CA

West Sacramento CA
Madera CA

Vancouver WA
Cloverdale CA

Vancouver WA
Auburn CA

Modesto CA
Ripon CA

Rohnert Park CA
Ridgefield WA

Hilmar CA
Sheridan CA

Modesto CA
Placerville CA

Bakersfield CA

Carmichael CA
San Jose CA

Cotati CA
Vancouver WA
Vancouver WA
Bakersfield CA

Dublin CA
Bakersfield CA

'99 Dragster
74 Vega

'67 Camaro
'02 Mullis

'67 Camaro

'64 Falcon
'38 Chevy Sedan

'84 Regal
'75 Camaro
'00 Lexus SC300

'99 GMC Sierra
'95 Mustang

'69 Camaro
'98 S-10

'67 Dodge RIT
'04 Lightning
'79 Malibu

'69 Camaro

'68 Camaro
'19 Corvette

'12 Mustang
'17 Dragster

'69 Camaro
'17 Camaro SS

'64 Fairlane
'67 Camaro

'70 GTX
'65 Nova

'84 Mustang
'69 Camaro

'47 Chevy
'55 Chevy

'02 Mullis
Nova

'99 Dragster
'66 Mustang

'67 Camaro
'69 Valiant

'65 El Camino
'69 Firebird

'69 Dart
Chev S10

'69 Nova
'72 Datsun 240Z

'69 Camaro

'64 Falcon
'12 Mustang

'99 GMC Sierra
'02 Mullis

'99 Dragster
'84 Regal

'68 Camaro
'69 Camaro

Chev 572
Chev 350

Chev 540
Chev 468

Chev 540

Chev 500
Chev 496

Lex 3.0L

Ford 565

Kidd 355

Chev 360
Chev 383
Ford 5.0
Chev 363
Ford 408

Ply 440
Chev 427

Ford 306
Chev 406

Chev 350

Chev 468
Chev 496

Chev 572
Ford 427

Chev 540
Dodg 496

Chev 540
412

Dodge 340

Chev 424
Chev 355

Ford 5.0

Chev 468

Chev 572
Chev 500

Chev 383

5.23
7.52

6.29
5.91

733

6.50
5.87

6.32
6.40

10.23
717

8.87
5.86

6.48
7.55

6.42
7.78

7.06
6.18

7.09
6.90

8.29
5.96

6.62
7.39

7.00
7.32

6.53
6.80

7.23
6.18

11.89
6.35

5.90
6.18

5.22
6.34

6.29
5.95

6.48
6.28

6.72
6.53

6.53
6.68

6.26

6.50
8.29

8.86

5.23
6.31

7.05
6.29

0.013
0.028

0.017
0.029

0.016

0.033
0.177

0.068
0.078

0.011
0.274

0.016
0.045

0.051

-0.006

0.080
0.167

0.002
0.069

-0.010
-0.322

0.016
0.012

0.273
0.118

0.096

-0.004

0.034
5.259

0.004
0.064

0.057
0.081

2331
0.026
0.032
0.026
0.026
0.088

0.041
0.051

0.019
0.030

0.004
0.022

-0.057

0.030
0.005

-0.002

0.025
0.025

0.005
0.222

5.289
7.673

6.289
5.905

7.326

6.520
5.817

6.325
6.384

10.302
7.146

8.877
5.889

6.490
7.519

6.488
7.793

7.034
6.127

7.042
6.465

8.300
6.002

6.618
7.368

7.023
7.355

6.676
9.627

7.245
6.185

11.910
6.336

12.340
6.164

5.236
6.320

6.307
5.962

6.496
6.306

6.731
6.529

6.548
6.708

7423

6.507
8.272

8.864

5.239
6.323

7.072
6.928

120.01
90.39

111.14
119.87

92.35

97.89
117.36

111.52
106.95

61.32
101.66

76.46
117.74

105.22
86.25

97.22
90.45

94.73
109.36

98.79
111.86

85.56
103.17

103.08
94.11

96.12
86.93

83.87
92.88

89.58
109.24

55.58
107.47

51.09
110.31

128.08
106.50

109.48
113.62

102.50
108.98

99.38
101.58

103.76
102.98

83.32

101.91
88.47

77.16

128.21
110.84

90.10
91.01



D731 John Carvalho
C729 Vince Cardinale
7669 Jeff LaSalle
F741 Frank Stanley
7355 Chad Loge
H768 Henry G. Roberson
W769 Roger Phillips
1947 Chuck Adams
M709 Danny Cole
R717 Doug Rudd

77 Larry Gilley
J749 Mike Eling
B606 Kip Poole
BYE

ROUND 5 0

F764 Cliff Hall

77 Larry Gilley
W769 Roger Phillips
D731 John Carvalho
H724 Ryan Haluska
6465X  David Chun Jr
7669 Jeff LaSalle
B606 Kip Poole
M709 Danny Cole
7355 Chad Loge
M7 Scott McKenna
BYE

ROUND 6 0

7669 Jeff LaSalle
H724 Ryan Haluska
W769 Roger Phillips
Z77 Scott McKenna
F764 Cliff Hall
M709 Danny Cole
ROUND 7

W769 Roger Phillips
7669 Jeff LaSalle
F764 Cliff Hall

BYE

ROUND 8

W769 Roger Phillips
F764 Cliff Hall

Modesto CA
San Francisco

Cloverdale CA
Vacaville CA

Brentwood CA
North Highlands CA

Modesto CA
West Sacramento CA

Orangevale CA
Wilton CA

Hilmar CA
Rohnert Park CA

Poulsbo WA

Carmichael CA
Hilmar CA

Modesto CA
Modesto CA

Cotati CA
Vancouver WA

Cloverdale CA
Poulsbo WA

Orangevale CA
Brentwood CA

Dublin CA

Cloverdale CA
Cotati CA

Modesto CA
Dublin CA

Carmichael CA
Orangevale CA

Modesto CA
Cloverdale CA

Carmichael CA

Modesto CA
Carmichael CA

'67 Camaro
'00 Lexus SC300

'67 Dodge RIT
'69 Camaro
'70 GTX

'84 Mustang
'69 Nova

'47 Chevy

'69 Camaro
'64 Fairlane
'69 Dart

'65 El Camino

'79 Malibu

'64 Falcon
'69 Dart

'69 Nova

'67 Camaro

'99 GMC Sierra
'99 Dragster
'67 Dodge RIT
'79 Malibu

'69 Camaro

70 GTX

'68 Camaro

'67 Dodge RIT
'99 GMC Sierra

'69 Nova
'68 Camaro

'64 Falcon
'69 Camaro

'69 Nova
'67 Dodge R/T

'64 Falcon

'69 Nova
'64 Falcon

Chev 540
Lex 3.0L

Ply 440
Ford 306

Chev 424
Chev 350

Chev 363
Ford 408

Dodge 340
Chev 540

Chev 360

Dodge 340
Chev 424
Chev 540
Chev 572
Chev 360

Chev 363
Ply 440

Chev 383

Chev 424
Chev 383

Chev 363

Chev 424

Chev 424

6.29
10.23

6.43
6.48

6.53
7.22

6.51
11.89

6.62
6.99

6.72
6.47

7.06

6.50
6.72

6.52
6.29

8.85
5.22

6.43
7.01

6.61
6.53

8.29

6.42
8.84

6.53
7.03

6.50
6.62

6.53
6.42

6.50

6.52
6.50

0.063
0.158

0.043

-0.014

0.015
0.035

0.015
0.077

0.106

-0.009

0.008
0.375

0.046

0.025
0.023

0.014
0.154

0.057
0.064

0.038
0.035

0.120
0.102

0.017

0.038
0.054

0.031
0.080

0.024
0.016

0.018
0.022

0.048

0.037
0.109

6.314
10.178

6.450
6.493

6.560
7.241

6.532
11.868

6.626
7.040

6.759
6.492

7.000

6.528
6.710

6.565
6.301

8.852
5.244

6.464
7.095

6.624
6.518

6.442
8.852

6.551
7.020

6.512
6.656

6.536
6.433

6.569
6.488

107.40
69.71

103.49
105.19

97.67
93.42

101.45
55.63

103.25
94.14

92.84
103.72

96.33

97.67
99.32

99.33
111.29

77.35
128.43

100.67
88.50

103.06
102.59

104.07
77.51

103.19
98.28

104.15
102.67

105.06
99.06

102.99
104.29



